O/o Chief General Manager. BSNL,Orissa Telecom Circle, Unit-III, PMG Square, Bhubaneswar-751001 Tel. No-0674-2394400 Fax No-0674-2392200



NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR PROVISION OF HOUSING KEEPING SERVICES

TENDER NO. TD-01/House keeping//2012-13/02 Dated at Bhubaneswar 27th Aug'2012

The CGM, BSNL, Orissa Telecom Circle, Bhubaneswar, invites sealed Tenders from prospective contractors/reputed Indian agencies under two bid system for providing House Keeping Services to the offices of CGM, BSNL,Odisha Telecom Circle, Bhubaneswar situated in different buildings for a period of **one year**.

The intending Bidders may obtain Tender Documents from the SDE(Staff), O/o CGM, BSNL, Orissa Telecom Circle, , CGMT Building, Unit-III, Bhubaneswar-751001; on payment of **Rs 525/-** (Rupees Five Hundred twenty five only) (non-refundable) in cash with AO(A&P) or in the form of crossed DD in favour of AO(A & P), O/o CGM, BSNL, Orissa Telecom Circle, Bhubaneswar w.e.f. **05.9.2012 up-to 24.9.2012** between 11.00 hours and 17.00 hours on all working days. The bid security in the form of D.D. or bank guarantee will be Rs. 5000/-(Rupees Five thousand only) only received up-to **15.00** hours of **25.9.2012** and closed sealed bid will be opened at **16.00** hours on the same day in presence of bidders or their authorized representatives.

Tender documents and other details can also be downloaded by visiting our website at <u>www.</u> <u>orissa.bsnl.co.in</u> and the bidders who submit tender form downloaded from the website shall enclose Demand Draft of Rs.**525**/-(Rupees Five Hundred twenty five only) in favour of AO(A & P), O/o CGM, BSNL, Orissa Telecom Circle, Bhubaneswar towards the cost of Tender Document while submitting the bids.

Tenders received without EMD in prescribed form will be summarily rejected

Sd/-Assistant General Manager(HR & Admn.) For CGM, BSNL, Orissa Telecom Circle, Bhubaneswar-751001

4